

PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY GOVERNMENT

OFFICE OF THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE

No. <u>25-2020</u> December 10, 2020

WHEREAS, Section 410 of the Prince George's County Charter authorizes the County Executive to designate in writing the Chief Administrative Officer or some other person in the executive branch to perform the duties of the County Executive during the latter's temporary inability to perform such duties by reason of absence from the County or disability; and

WHEREAS, by Executive Order Number 24-2020, Tara H. Jackson was designated as Acting Chief Administrative Officer effective December 4, 2020; now therefore,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that effective December 10, 2020, Tara H. Jackson is hereby designated to serve as Acting County Executive in the event of the County Executive's temporary disability or temporary absence from the County and shall continue to serve as such until the County Executive's return to the County or termination of the County Executive's temporary disability; and

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that a copy of this Executive Order shall be filed with the Clerk of the Council; and

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that this Order rescinds and supersedes any prior Order issued pursuant to Section 410 of the Prince George's County Charter.

Angela Mobrooks
Angela D. Alsobrooks
County Executive